PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CareFusion 202, Inc.	06/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareFusion 209, Inc.
Street Address:	3750 Torrey View Court
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7424322
Patent Number:	6224549
Patent Number:	5657763
Patent Number:	5379770
Patent Number:	7549964
Patent Number:	6463322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)698-2433

 Phone:
 3128618609

Email: chiuspatent@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Vanderwalker - BAKER & McKENZIE

Address Line 1: 300 E. Randolph Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CAREFUSION 202 TO 209

PATENT

REEL: 028475 FRAME: 0775

\$240 00 01/C\$

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan VANDERWALKER Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Assign 202 to 209#page1.tif source=Patent Assign 202 to 209#page2.tif source=Patent Assign 202 to 209#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into as of June 27, 2012, by and between CareFusion 202, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130 (the "Assignor"), and CareFusion 209, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign the below listed patents and/or patents applications which the Assignor legally owns to the Assignee and the Assignee wishes to accept the assignment of such patents and/or patent applications in order to align the legal ownership of the registered patents with the beneficial ownership thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the following:
- a. The right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("Subject Matter") that are disclosed in the following registered patents and patent applications in the jurisdictions listed for each such patent ("Patent Rights"):

Country	Title	App. #	Filing Date	Status	Patent/Pub#	Issue/Pub Date
US	Method and apparatus for stimulus artifact suppression	11/050,464	2005-02-03	Issued	US7424322B2	2008-09-09
US	Medical signal monitoring and display	09/295,167	1999-04-20	Issued	US6224549B1	2001-05-01
US	Electric reflex hammer	08/436,834	1995-05-08	Issued	US5657763A	1997-08-19
US	Method and apparatus for transcranial doppler sonography	08/172,594	1993-12-21	Issued	US5379770A	1995-01-10
US	Multiple frequency doppler ultrasound probe	11/418,483	2006-05-04	Issued	US7549964B2	2009-06-23
US	Combination referential and differential amplifier for medical signal monitoring	09/832/247	2001-04-10	Issued	US6463322B1	2002-10-08

and;

- b. The entire right, title, and interest in and to:
- (i) the Patent Rights, including any right of priority; (ii) any provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been filed or may be filed with respect to the Patent Rights anywhere in the world; (iii) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (i) and (ii) above; (iv) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of the Patent Rights together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights related thereto, and (v) to the extent any of the Patent Rights may be registered in additional jurisdictions, such rights to so register.
- 2. The Assignee hereby accepts the assignments provided in paragraph 1 above.
- 3. The internal laws of the State of Delaware (without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of laws of any other jurisdiction) govern all matters arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated by this Agreement, including its validity, interpretation, construction, performance and enforcement and any disputes or controversies arising therefrom or related thereto.

[Signature page follows]

CHIDMS1/3046112.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee cause this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives identified below.

ASSIGNOR	CareFusio	on 202.	Inc.
----------	-----------	---------	------

Signed at:

Vice President, Associate General Counsel,

Mergers & Acquisitions

WITNESS:

Carol L. Helfrich

Baker & McKenzie LLP 300 E Randolph Street

Suite 5000

Chicago, Illinois 60601

ASSIGNEE CareFusion 209, Inc.

Signed at:_ on:

Virginia Sanzone

Vice President, Associate General Counsel,

Mergers & Acquisitions

WITNESS:

Carol L. Helfrich

Baker & McKenzie LLP 300 E Randolph Street

Suite 5000

Chicago, Illinois 60601

State of Illinois County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 27, 2012 by Virginia Sanzone as Vice President, Associate General Counsel, Mergers & Acquisitions of each of CareFusion 202, Inc. and CareFusion 209, Inc.

(Seal)

(Signature of Notary Pub

DONA MARIA OFFEMARIA

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires March 7, 2016

CHIDMS1/3046112.5